501813728 02/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alan Edward Jones	11/21/2002
Steven Nicholas Geers	11/20/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPWireless, Inc.	
Street Address:	90 New Montgomery Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 315	
City:	San Francisco,	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10187458	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)277-2397 Phone: 312/577-7000

Email: HDONEG@FITCHEVEN.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Steven G. Parmelee

Address Line 1: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery
Address Line 2: 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9010-96550-US (01-0058)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven G. Parmelee

Total Attachments: 2

source=96550_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=96550_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027672 FRAME: 0001 0 10187458

CH \$40,00

501813728

ASSIGNMENT

We, **Alan Edward JONES**, residing in Derry Hill, United Kingdom, British citizen, and **Steven Nicholas GEERS**, residing in Tetbury, United Kingdom, British citizen, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to IPWireless, Inc., having a place of business at 1001 Bayhill Drive, 2nd Floor, San Bruno, California CA 94066, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States Patent Application No. 10/187,458, filed July 1, 2002, entitled

CHIP RATE INVARIANT DETECTOR

and in and to all Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds including the rights to claim priority therefrom, in the United States of America, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Patents and rights, and request issuance of all said Patents to the above assignee in accordance with this request.

Alan Edward JONES

20 Nov , 2002 S.N. Goers.

Steven Nicholas GEERS

PATENT REEL: 027672 FRAME: 0002

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PAIEN	Attorney Docket No. 74206		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): ALAN EDWARD JONES	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: IPWIRELESS, INC.		
STEVEN GEERS	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 図 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 4 Lansdowne Court, Bumpers Way		
	Chippenham		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Wiltshire State: ENGLAND ZIP: SN14 6RZ		
□ Other	21F. 3N14 ORZ		
Execution Date: 11/21/02 and 11/20/02	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/187,458			
Additional numbers	l attached? □ Yes ছ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
Name: Kenneth H. Samples	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	□ Enclosed		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
	Transaction No. 6913.		
Street Address: Suite 1600	8. Deposit Account Number:		
120 South LaSalle Street	06-1135		
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-3406	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Lilia I. Safonov 45,967	a Saf-		
Name of Person Signing Registration No.	Signature December 2, 2002 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PA

PATENT REEL: 027672 FRAME: 0003